Weillwein

Baden-Wiirttemberg

2022 ,Der weil’e Lowe”
Riesling, Weillburgunder, Grauburgunder

Graf Adelmann, Wirttemberg

2022 Bio WeiBburgunder Q.b.A.
Weingut Klumpp, Bruchsal, Baden

2020 Riesling Alte Reben
Andreas Laible, Baden

0,75

0,75

0,751

30,00 €

30,00 €

35,00 €



Pfalz

2021
2022

2021

Nahe

2020

2019

2022

WeilRburgunder & Chardonnay
Prachtstlick, Weingut Metzger

Pinot Blanc Kirschgarten GG
Philipp Kuhn, Laumersheim

Sand und Kalkstein, Chardonnay &
WeilRburgunder, In den Zehn Morgen,
Bretzenheim

Kreuznacher Steinberg Monopol Riesling,
In den Zehn Morgen, Bretzenheim

Grauburgunder ,,S“
Emrich Schonleber

0,751

0,75

0,75

0,75

0,75

28,00 €

62,00 €

29,00 €

45,00 €

45,00 €



Mosel

2020

2020

Schiefer Riesling Gutswein.
Van Volxem, Wiltingen

Eitelsbacher Karthdauserhofberg Riesling Q.b.A.
Weingut Karthauserhof, Trier-Eitelsbach / Ruwer

OSTERREICH

2019

Griuner Veltliner Wechselberg
Weingut Johann Topf, Kamptal

ITALIEN

2022

2022

2021

2021

Lugana DOC Prestige
CaMaiol, Lugana, Lombardei

Terlaner DOC
Weillburgunder, Chardonnay, Sauvignon Blanc
Cantina Terlan, Stdetirol

Gavi La Scolca, DOCG
Valentino Edition, Comune die Gavi Piemont

Terlaner Quartz
Sauvignon Blanc, Cantina Terlano

0,75

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

30,00 €

33,00 €

36,00 €

33,00 €

45,00 €

33,00 €

130,00 €



FRANKREICH

2022

2021

2021

Chablis AOC
Domaine Louis Michel et Fils

Sancerre AOC, Grand Vin des Caillottes
Domaine Bernard Reverdy

La Java Touraine Sauvignon Blanc
Domaine des Grandes Espérances

REST DER WELT

2022 Cloudy Bay Sauvignonc Blanc

2018

2021

Marlborough, Neuseeland

Montes Alpha
Special Cuvée Chardonnay
Valle de Casablanca, Chile

Celeste Crianza
Rueda, Spanien

0,75

0,75

0,75 |

0,75 |

0,75 |

0,751

60,00 €

42,00 €

30,00 €

65,00 €

54,00 €

32,00 €



Dessertweine

2009  ,Vin Santo“ dell’Empolese DOC
Fattoria Montellori Toskana, Italien
NV , Floralis Moscatel Oro“ D.O.
Penedés, Miguel Torres, Spanien
Roséweine
2021 Klumpp Cuvée Rosé,
Weingut Kumpp, Bruchsal, Baden, Deutschland
2021 Roseri Ca Maiol DOP
Riviera del Grande, Italien
2022 Fortant de France Merlot Rosé,
Languedoc, Frankreich
2021/  Miraval Rosé
2022 Jolie Pitt & Perrin Miraval, Provence, Frankreich
2020 Whispering Angel
Chateau d’Esclans, Cotes de Provence, Frankreich
2021 Garrus
Cotes de Provence AOP
Chateau d'Esclans, Frankreich
2022 Spier Discover Rosé

W.O. Stellenbosch, Stidafrika

* Nur auf Vorbestellung moglich !

0,51

0,51

0,751

0,75 |

0,75 |

0,751

0,75 |
61*

0,751

0,75 |

50,00 €

35,00 €

28,00 €

32,00 €

28,00 €

50,00 €

48,00 €
400,00 €

250,00 €

28,00 €



Rotwein

DEUTSCHLAND

2020 Bio ,Cuvée No.1“ Q.b.A.
Weingut Klumpp, Bruchsal, Baden

2020 ,Brissele” Bio-Wein, Lemberger
Graf Adelmann, Wirttemberg

2019 Oberrotweiler Henkenberg, Spatburgunder GG
Weingut Salwey, Baden

OSTERREICH

2019 Hill Side Red,
Syrah, Zweigelt, Merlot,
Leo Hillinger, Jois, Burgenland

0,751

0,751

0,75

0,751

30,00 €

32,00 €

95,00 €

50,00 €



ITALIEN

Toskana

2019

2020

2001

2020

2007

2020

Santa Cristina
Cantine Santa Cristina, Arezzo

Il Bruciato - Bolgheri DOC
Cabernet, Merlot, Syrah
Tenuta Guado al Tasso

Brunello di Montalcino Sugarile DOCG
Gaja, Pieve Santa Restituta

Il Pino di Biserno
Tenuta di Biserno

Sassicaia
Tenuta San Guido, Bolgheri

Tignanello
Tenuta Tignanello IGT

0,75l

0,75l

0,75

0,751

0,751

0,75

36,00 €

70,00 €

225,00 €

100,00 €

550,00 €

300,00 €



ITALIEN

Rest Italien

2016 Ca dei Frati Pietro dal Cero Amarone
Pietro dal Cero, Veneto DOCG

2010 Vursu Vigneto Campe Barolo DOCG
La Spinetta, Piemonte

2010 Barolo BG ,Botte Grande”
La Spinetta, Campe della Spinetta, Piemonte

2018 Santagostino Baglio
Soria Rosso Terre Siciliane IGT, Sizilien

2021 Itinera Primitivo, Prima Classe IGT
Itynera, Salento Apulien

2017 Taurasi Aglianico DOCG
Villa Raiano, Kampanien

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,75l

0,75 |

0,75 |

120,00 €

195,00 €

145,00 €

40,00 €

32,00 €

78,00 €



FRANKREICH

2012  Chateau Angludet
Margaux AOC
Bordeaux (Wine Advocate 90 Punkte)

2021 Chateau Rozier Grand Cru
Saint-Emilion Grand Cru

2003 Chateau Pontet Canet AOC
Pauillac, Bordeaux

0,751

0,751

0,751

85,00 €

58,00 €

290,00 €



SPANIEN

2020 Celeste Crianza
Tempranillo
Miguel Torres, DO Ribera del Duero

2018 Baron de Ley, Reserva DOC
Baron de Ley, Rioja

2014 Numanthia
Bodega Numantbhia, Toro D.O.

2008 Thermantia
Bodega Numanthia, Toro D.O.

REST DER WELT

2012 Corbec Appassimento
Masi Tupungato Argentinien

n.v. Overture
Petit V., Malbec, Merlot, Cabernet S., Cabernet F.
Rothschild & Mondavi, Kalifornien, USA

2014 Opus One
Cabernet S., Cabernet F., Merlot, Petit V., Malbec
Rothschild & Mondavi, Kalifornien, USA

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,75 |

0,75 |

0,75 |

0,75l

39,00 €

36,00 €

95,00 €

250,00 €

59,00 €

280,00 €

550,00 €



